62 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 364
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

Ri typical, Connection to KS:	  < 30 mW
		   (** < 100 mW)
Ordering Example
R  K  S  –  3  6  4   2  3
3   6   4G   K   S 2      0   4 4   0   0 N 1   5 0   1
Receptacles:
Test Probe:
D  S  –  3  6  4   0  3Spacer for Receptacle:
K  S  –  3  6  4   1 2  5
S  E  –  5  0  3   Lamellar Plug:
(for plugging onto the end of the Plunger)
Test Probe with continuous Plunger
Grid:
≥ 6,50 mm
≥ 260 Mil
Installation Height: 6,0 mm (.236)
Recommended Stroke: 4,0 mm (.157)
Series Tip
Material
 2 = Steel
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
N = Nickel
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Ø
K  S  –  3  6  4   2  3
  22
  1
  ø6   ø5,6
(.236)
(.039)
(.220)
(.866)
GKS-364
RKS-364 23
DS-364 03
KS-364 125
12,5
1
1
8
29
22
3
ø6ø6
ø5,6 ø6
ø4ø6ø5ø1,3
5,7
ø5,6
1
SE-503
2,45 3ø ø
1
DS-364 01
(.039)
7